MCHENRY COUNTY AREA PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE 2016 CRACK FILLING PROGRAM JOINT BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Company Name:	Behm Pavement Maintenance, Inc	
Address:	3010 IL Rt. 176	
	Crystal Lake, 12 60014	_
Contact Person:	1311 Behm	

For providing, performing, and completing all Work, the sum of the products resulting from multiplying the number of acceptable units of Unit Price Items listed below incorporated in the Work by the Unit Price set forth below for such Unit Price Item:

		TOTAL EST	T. QUANTITY		
NO.	PAY ITEM	LIN. FT. CRACKS FILLED	LBS. OF MATERIAL APPLIED	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL COST PER YEAR
1	Base Bid Year 1: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 1.13 / POUND \$.39 / LIN. FT.	\$ 177,975
2	Optional Year 2: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 1.26 / POUND \$.40 / LIN, FT.	\$ 189,000.00
3	Optional Year 3: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 1.25/POUND \$.44/LIN.FT.	\$ 194,875.00

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE
4	Sweeper with Disposal at Municipal Facility	Per Hour	\$ 125.00
5	Sweeper with Disposal Performed by the Contractor	Per Hour	\$ 140.00

Individual quantities for each agency in the joint bid are included in the special provisions at the end of this bid document.

Item is paid per foot of crack filled OR the equivalent pound of material applied, as directed by each individual municipality.

Provide equivalent unit costs on the bid in both per pound and linear foot formats.

The linear feet listed above is based upon 25 lbs. of material required for 100 linear feet of ¾"wide x ¾" deep cracks.

If a different conversion is required, please indicate on the bid document.

I historical average 3.2 LF per pound for 3/4" x 3/4" with bandaid actual conditions affect yield

7. **Bid Security**

8. Owner's Remedies

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that should Bidder fail to timely submit all additional information that is requested of it; or should Bidder, if Owner awards Bidder the Contract, fail to timely submit all the Bonds and all the certificates and policies of insurance required of it; or should Bidder, if Owner awards Bidder the Contract, fail to timely execute the Contract, Contractor's Certification and all other required documentation related to the Contract, it will be difficult and impracticable to ascertain and determine the amount of damage that Owner will sustain by reason of any such failure and, for such reason, Owner shall have the right, at its option in the event of any such default by Bidder, to retain or recover as reasonably estimated liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, the entire amount of the Bid Security or ten percent of Bidder's Price Proposal, whichever is greater, or to exercise any and all equitable remedies it may have against Bidder.

9. Owner's Rights

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that Owner reserves the right to reject any and all Bidder's Proposals, reserves the right to accept or reject any item of any Bidder's Proposal and reserves such other rights as are set forth in Section 13 of the General Instructions to Bidders.

10. Bidder's Obligations

In submitting this Bidder's Proposal, Bidder understands and agrees that it shall be bound by each and every term, condition or provision contained in the Bid Package, which are by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

DATED this 20th day of May	
Attest/Witness:	Behn Pavement Maintenana, Inc.
	Bidder
By: Muriam Bee	By: Mungan free
Title: Seicretary	Title: President
0	

MCHENRY COUNTY AREA PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE 2016 CRACK FILLING PROGRAM JOINT BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Company Name:	Patriot Pavement Maintenance		
Address: 825 Seegers RD			
	Des Plaines III Goolb		
Contact Person:	Matt Sollars		

For providing, performing, and completing all Work, the sum of the products resulting from multiplying the number of acceptable units of Unit Price Items listed below incorporated in the Work by the Unit Price set forth below for such Unit Price Item:

		TOTAL EST	Γ. QUANTITY		ANNILIAI
NO.	PAY ITEM	LIN. FT. CRACKS FILLED	LBS. OF MATERIAL APPLIED	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL COST PER YEAR
1	Base Bid Year 1: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 1.1775/POUND \$.39@5/LIN. FT.	s 185,456.25
2	Optional Year 2: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 18 / POUND \$.3933/LIN. FT.	s 185,850
3	Optional Year 3: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 1.18 / POUND \$.3933 / LIN. FT.	s 185,850

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE
4	Sweeper with Disposal at Municipal Facility	Per Hour	\$ 100.00
5	Sweeper with Disposal Performed by the Contractor	Per Hour	\$ 100.00

Individual quantities for each agency in the joint bid are included in the special provisions at the end of this bid document.

Item is paid per foot of crack filled **OR** the equivalent pound of material applied, as directed by each individual municipality.

Provide equivalent unit costs on the bid in both per pound and linear foot formats.

The linear feet listed above is based upon 25 lbs. of material required for 100 linear feet of \(\frac{4}{3} \) wide \(x \frac{4}{3} \) deep cracks.

If a different conversion is required, please indicate on the bid document.

* 3.0" Per Pound is our Calculation Per IDOT Specs.

7.	Bid Security
	Bidder herewith tenders a Cashier's Check, Certified Check, or Bid Bond for the sum of
	dollars (\$), which is equal to at least ten percent (10%)
	of Bidder's Price Proposal ("Bid Security").
8.	Owner's Remedies
	Bidder acknowledges and agrees that should Bidder fail to timely submit all additional information that is requested of it; or should Bidder, if Owner awards Bidder the Contract, fail to timely submit all the Bonds and all the certificates and policies of insurance required of it; or should Bidder, if Owner awards Bidder the Contract, fail to timely execute the Contract, Contractor's Certification and all other required documentation related to the Contract, it will be difficult and impracticable to ascertain and determine the amount of damage that Owner will sustain by reason of any such failure and, for such reason, Owner shall have the right, at its option in the event of any such default by Bidder, to retain or recover as reasonably estimated liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, the entire amount of the Bid Security or ten percent of Bidder's Price Proposal, whichever is greater, or to exercise any and all equitable remedies it may have against Bidder.
9.	Owner's Rights
	Bidder acknowledges and agrees that Owner reserves the right to reject any and all Bidder's Proposals, reserves the right to accept or reject any item of any Bidder's Proposal and reserves such other rights as are set forth in Section 13 of the General Instructions to Bidders.
10.	Bidder's Obligations
	In submitting this Bidder's Proposal, Bidder understands and agrees that it shall be bound by each and every term, condition or provision contained in the Bid Package, which are by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof.
DA	ATED this 19^{t} day of May , 2016 .
	test/Witness: Potviot Pavenut Mein
Ву	
Tit	By: 2mtt Sallars Title: Project

MCHENRY COUNTY AREA PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE 2016 CRACK FILLING PROGRAM JOINT BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Company Manic, 1147 147 1437 1437 1437 1437 1437	Company Name:	Hastings	Aspholt	Services	Inc.
--	---------------	----------	---------	----------	------

Address: P.O. BOX 87

Harverd, IL. 60033

Contact Person: Russ Hasrings

For providing, performing, and completing all Work, the sum of the products resulting from multiplying the number of acceptable units of Unit Price Items listed below incorporated in the Work by the Unit Price set forth below for such Unit Price Item:

		TOTAL EST	Γ. QUANTITY		ANINITIAY
NO.	PAY ITEM	LIN. FT. CRACKS FILLED	LBS. OF MATERIAL APPLIED	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL COST PER YEAR
1	Base Bid Year 1: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$1.40 /POUND \$ 145 /LIN.FT.	\$ 293,500.00
2	Optional Year 2: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$ 1.80 /POUND \$.45 /LIN. FT.	\$283,500.00
3	Optional Year 3: Crack Sealant for Asphalt Pavement Applied	630,000 LIN. FT.	157,500 LBS.	\$1.80 /POUND \$.45 /LIN.FT.	\$283,500.00

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE
4	Sweeper with Disposal at Municipal Facility	Per Hour	\$155.00
5	Sweeper with Disposal Performed by the Contractor	Per Hour	\$ 185.00

Individual quantities for each agency in the joint bid are included in the special provisions at the end of this bid document.

<u>Item is paid per foot of crack filled OR the equivalent pound of material applied, as directed by each individual municipality.</u>

<u>Provide equivalent unit costs on the bid in both per pound and linear foot formats.</u>

The linear feet listed above is based upon 25 lbs. of material required for 100 linear feet of ¾"wide x ¾" deep cracks. If a different conversion is required, please indicate on the bid document.

7. **Bid Security**

8. Owner's Remedies

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that should Bidder fail to timely submit all additional information that is requested of it; or should Bidder, if Owner awards Bidder the Contract, fail to timely submit all the Bonds and all the certificates and policies of insurance required of it; or should Bidder, if Owner awards Bidder the Contract, fail to timely execute the Contract, Contractor's Certification and all other required documentation related to the Contract, it will be difficult and impracticable to ascertain and determine the amount of damage that Owner will sustain by reason of any such failure and, for such reason, Owner shall have the right, at its option in the event of any such default by Bidder, to retain or recover as reasonably estimated liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, the entire amount of the Bid Security or ten percent of Bidder's Price Proposal, whichever is greater, or to exercise any and all equitable remedies it may have against Bidder.

9. Owner's Rights

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that Owner reserves the right to reject any and all Bidder's Proposals, reserves the right to accept or reject any item of any Bidder's Proposal and reserves such other rights as are set forth in Section 13 of the General Instructions to Bidders.

10. **Bidder's Obligations**

In submitting this Bidder's Proposal, Bidder understands and agrees that it shall be bound by each and every term, condition or provision contained in the Bid Package, which are by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

DATED this 1874 day of May	, 2016.
Attest/Witness:	Hastings Asphalt Services Inc.
	Bidder
By: Rylie Radodli	By: Dem Hounty
Title: Admin Addistant	Title: Pregident